



2026:CGHC:14235

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4422 of 2022Ramesh Singh Shrinet **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

27.02.2023	None for the petitioner. Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, PL for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Abhijeet Mishra, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for four weeks' time to file reply. As prayed, list the matter in week commencing from 04th of September 2023. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Jamal/-